adopted a tentative operating budget following a public hearing as required by Florida 
Statutes 200.065; and 

WHEREAS, the City Manager of the City of Bunnell, Florida, has submitted to the City 
Commission of the City of Bunnell, the  Recommended Annual Operating Budget for FY 
2025-2026 in the amount of $55,076,259 (Fifty-Five Million Seventy-Six Thousand Two 
Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars and 00/100), of which $50,625,977 (Fifty Million Six Hundred 
Twenty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars and 00/100) is budgeted 
for expenditures and $4,450,282 (Four Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Two 
Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars and 00/100) is budgeted reserves; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF BUNNELL AS 
FOLLOWS: 

Section 1:   The above “WHEREAS” clauses are incorporated by reference. 

Section 2: The City Commission hereby adopts the Final Annual Operating Budget,